
 

 

OMNIBUS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
OF DAMAN & DIU AND DADRA and NAGAR HAVELI LTD 

( A Govt. Undertaking) 
CIN : U65923DD1992SGC001221 

Corporate Office, Plot No.35, Somnath,  Nani Daman - 396 210. 
Tel: (0260) 2241120, 2241112, Fax : (0260) 2241108. 

CIN no.U65923DD1992SGC001221 
 

 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 
 
Tender Notice No.OIDC/WS/DIU/2022/1729            Dt : 04.03.2022 
 
OIDC invites sealed tender for Godown premises in Diu on lease basis from the 

owner of premises alongwith the carpet area in Sq. Ft and Rate per Sq. Ft. The 

eligible tenderer should submit the offer to the General Manager, OIDC, 

Corporate Office, Plot No. 35, Somnath, Nani Daman – 396 210 latest by 

10.03.2022 upto 6 pm.   The tender shall be opened on 11.03.2022 at 11.00 am. 

The terms and conditions can be downloaded from the website:   

www.daman.nic.in 

 

The right to accept or reject any or all tenders thereof without assigning any 

reasons is reserved by OIDC, Daman. 

Sd/- 

General Manager 

OIDC, Daman 

http://www.daman.nic.in/


 

 

OMNIBUS INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
OF DAMAN & DIU AND DADRA and NAGAR HAVELI LTD 

( A Govt. Undertaking) 
CIN : U65923DD1992SGC001221 

Corporate Office, Plot No.35, Somnath,  Nani Daman - 396 210. 
Tel: (0260) 2241120, 2241112, Fax : (0260) 2241108.  

 
Terms and Conditions for Hiring of Godown for storage of liquor 

 
1. The premises offered should be easy accessible with sufficient parking facility. 

 

2. The premises should not have been constructed in violation of any law or 

rules. 

 

3. The premises offered should be legally constructed and copy of approved 

construction plan and occupancy certificate by competent authority should be 

enclosed with the offer. 

 

4. The successful tenderer will have to enter in lease agreement as per the 

requirement of OIDC. 

  

5. The monthly rent will be paid by the OIDC upon the completion of every 

successful month. 

 

6. The successful tenderer will have to give three months notice to OIDC in case 

tenderer desires OIDC to vacate the godown upon violation of any terms and 

condition agreed upon. 

 

7. OIDC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders thereof without 

assigning any reason. 

 

8. The rate should be inclusive of all taxes and local levies. 

 

9. The rates should be for per sq. ft. carpet area per month and should be 

quoted in figures and words in tender. 


